## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Na			ame	Execution Date		
Ontela, Inc.				12/28/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Photobucket Corporation					
Street Address:	506 Second Avenue Suite 300					
City:	Seattle	Seattle				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98104					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1154		11540	)497		L.	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 214-855-7415					\$40.00	
Email: smatthews@fulbright.com   Correspondent Name: Marc L. Delflache					ЧO	
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue Suite 2800						
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			73083 P001US 10709191			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Scott Matthews			
Total Attachments: 1 source=OntelaNameChange#page1.tif						

#### FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

DEC 292009

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ONTELA, INC.

Ontela, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Washington Business Corporation Action (the "**Company**"), does hereby certify:

**FIRST:** That the Company's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Washington on December 21, 2009.

**SECOND:** This amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.

**THIRD:** That Article I of the Company's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (the "**Restated Certificate**") is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I.

The name of this Corporation is Photobucket Corporation (the "Corporation")."

**THIRD:** That, by written consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on December 21, 2009, the Board of Directors adopted resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Company in accordance with the provisions of Section 23B.10.020 of the Washington Business Corporation Act. The shareholders of the Company approved the proposed amendment on December 21, 2009. *Pursuant to 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW* 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Amendment to be executed on December 28, 2009.

**ONTELA, INC.** a Washington corporation

Tom Munro

President

C:\Documents and Settings\connie\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\ZAKLV30K\Photobucket\_Articles of Amendment re Name Change\_(PALIB2\_4916917\_1) DOC

PATENT REEL: 023824 FRAME: 0217

**RECORDED: 01/21/2010**